Camp Farwell 2013

International Application for Enrollment

Operated by Camp Farwell, Ltd. Directors: Marley, Charyl and Bob Hanson www.farwell.com email: MailForDirectors@farwell.com

P.O. Box 300, Newbury, Vermont 05051 Phone: 802-429-2244 Fax: 802-429-2037

☐ Clinic Week June 23-☐ 7 Week Session June 30 -☐ 4 Week Session June 30 -☐ 3 Week Session July 28 - A	August 17 \$9235. July 27 \$6190.	□ 2 □ 2	300. when combined with a below session 2 Week Session June 30 - July 13 \$3690. 2 Week Session July 14 - July 27 \$3690. 2 Week Session July 28 - August 10 \$3690.	
□ Rookie Week Session August 11 - 17 \$1500.				
Farwell's tuition includes weekly laundry, and any day to day activity your daughter participates in with the exception of horseback riding. In addition, all international campers will be provided with medical insurance, pedding & towels, as well as round-trip transportation between Boston (Logan Airport) and Farwell on the following dates: To Farwell on Saturday, June 22, June 29, July 13, and July 27; From Farwell on Saturday June 29, July 13, July 27, August 10 and August 17.				
	Horseba	ck F	Riding 💮	
Camp Farwell has an outstanding riding program for girls of all ability levels. If your daughter wishes to participate in our riding program (5 or 10 lessons per week), please check the appropriate box.				
☐ 7 Week Riding Program ☐ 4 Week Riding Program ☐ 3 Week Riding Program ☐ 2 Week Riding Program	\$700. \$525.		4 Week Double Riding \$1400.	
Full Name of Camper			Date of Birth	
Nickname	Name of School		Age Arriving at Camp	
Name of Parent or Guardian _				
Next Year's Grade in School (September 2013)				
Daughter's Home Address				
Home Telephone	Fax		Cell	
Work Telephone		Parer	nt email address	
Camper email address				
Will your daughter have a birthday while she is at Camp?				
Including 2013, how many years will your daughter have attended Farwell?				
We learned about Farwell from				



We offer a referral credit of \$125. for you and \$125. to any camper's family who attends Camp Farwell due to your recommendation. We would be pleased to send our 2013 information to any family that you wish to recommend. Parent's Name Daughter's Name Address _____ Parent's Name Daughter's Name Address PAYMENT PLAN: Prior to February 1, a reservation deposit of \$750. is due with this application. A second payment of \$1000. is due February 1. After February 1, a reservation deposit of \$1750. is due with this application. For Clinic Week only: Prior to February 1, a reservation deposit of \$300. is due with this application. A Second payment of \$300. is due February 1. After February 1, a reservation deposit of \$600. is due with this application. All balances are to be paid in full by April 1. All payments must be in U.S. funds; make checks payable to Camp Farwell, Ltd. Wire Transfers: Wire transfers are easily handled. Contact us for our bank name and routing number. The Fine Print WITHDRAWAL AND REFUND POLICY: In the event of early withdrawal or departure from camp due to illness or injury or a condition which cannot in the opinion of the Directors of the Camp be adequately or suitability be addressed at the Camp, parents may request that full credit of the remaining tuition be applied to the following summer, or that one-half of the remaining tuition be refunded so the financial loss is shared equally between the camp and the parents. Due to fixed costs and expenditures based on definite enrollment and dates, no other refunds, credits or reductions will be made whether for entering late, or withdrawing early, or otherwise. The Directors reserve the right to dismiss with no refund any camper whose influence or actions are deemed harmful, or who violates the rules and policies of the camp. USE OF CAMP PHOTOGRAPHS AND RECORDINGS: During the course of the season and at other times of the year, Camp Farwell, Ltd. regularly takes photographs, makes slide shows and videotapes, and other types of recordings that are used for promoting Camp Farwell. This is standard industry practice. Submission of this application signifies that I consent to the use of photographs and video for promotional purposes of my child or likenesses of my child by Camp Farwell, Ltd. or by anyone to whom they may assign such rights. Further, I release Camp Farwell, Ltd. or anyone to whom they may assign such rights from any claims arising out of the use of such photographs or likenesses of my child. ARBITRATION: Should any dispute arise with regard to this agreement, at the request of either party it may be decided by arbitration to be conducted in Newbury, Vermont in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The decision made and any award rendered by the arbitrator shall be final and may be entered and enforced as a final judgement in a court of competent jurisdiction within the State of Vermont. APPLICABLE LAW AND VENUE: No matter where signed, this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Vermont and contains all agreements of the parties. All proceedings pertaining to this document shall take place in Vermont. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ARBITRATION We understand that this agreement contains an agreement to arbitrate. After signing this document, we understand that we will not be able to bring a lawsuit concerning any dispute that may arise which is covered by the arbitration agreement, unless it involves a question of constitutional or civil rights. Instead, we agree to submit any such dispute to an impartial arbitrator. This Enrollment Application (front and back) has my (our) approval and I (we) agree to all terms herein.





(President/Director, Camp Farwell, Ltd.)

Signature of Parent(s)